GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2089
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004

LIBERATION OF SCAVENGERS
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has “launched any scheme in Orissa for the liberation of scavengers; and

(b) if so, the urban areas in that State where the scheme has been launched?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENI & POVERTY ALLhVIATION
(KUMARISELJA)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The scheme is operative in all the Urban Local Bodies of the State of Orissa,


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION  LOK SABHA
	Answer

